## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): AT Systems Technologies, Inc.	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AT SYSTEMS, INC.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO		Street Address: 3280 E. Foothill Blvd., #290 Pasadena, CA. 91107
3.	Name of conveyance:		
X	Assignment		
Exe	cution Date: January 23, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4.	4. Application πumber(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 4,940,162
Additional numbers attached? NO			
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved 1
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Robert A. Green	7. 8.	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		charge to our Deposit Account.
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: January 25, 2006  By  Name: Jun-Young E. Jeon 626/795-9900  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile		
	Transmitted to the USPTO on January 25, 2006.		
	Shannon L. Stewar		Total number of pages including cover sheet, 2 attachments, and document:

RAG/dlf

SLS PAS663343.1-\*-01/24/06 7:08 PM

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0565

No. 9568 P. 2

Docket No. A484:20.5\*1 (A484:39783)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AT Systems Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3280 E. Foothill Blvd., #290, Pasadena, CA 91107 (hereafter "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,940,162 issued on July 10, 1990 from U.S. Patent Application No. 07/258,662 filed on October 17, 1988, for an invention entitled ROLLED COIN DISPENSER.

AND WHEREAS, AT Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3280 E. Foothill Blvd., #290, Pasadena, CA 91107 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 4,940,162, said U.S. Patent Application No. 07/258,662, and all the improvements disclosed therein, as well as the right of action and all other rights, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,940,162, U.S. Patent Application No. 07/258,662, all other United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, as well as the right of action and all other rights, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 23 cd day of

AT Systems Technologies, Inc.

Name: Marle V. Lavingston

Title: Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel,

AT Systems Technologies, Inc.

JEJ/jej

RECORDED: 01/25/2006

JEJ PAS663202,1-\*-01/23/06 12:48 PM